## 504191953 01/23/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4238628

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA				
		Name	Execution Date		
YONG JI CHUNG			01/16/2017		
EUN MI KIM			01/16/2017		
EUNG JI LEE			01/16/2017		
KYOUNG MI CHO			01/16/2017		
A REUM HAN			01/16/2017		
	ГА				
Name:	CAREC	GEN CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	46-38,	LS-RO 91BEON-GIL			
Internal Address:	DONG	AN-GU, GYEONGGI-DO			
City:	ANYAN	IG-SI			
	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
State/Country:	KOREA	A, REPUBLIC OF			
State/Country: Postal Code:	KOREA 431-84	·			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	431-84	8			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	431-84	8 Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	431-84	8			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	431-84	8 Number 15307943			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number:	431-84	Number 15307943 (617)428-7045			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	431-84	Number   15307943   (617)428-7045   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	431-84	Number 15307943 (617)428-7045			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	431-84	Number   15307943   (617)428-7045 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i>			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	431-84	Number   15307943   (617)428-7045 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> (617) 428-0200   patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com   CLARK & ELBING LLP			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	431-84	Number   15307943   (617)428-7045 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> (617) 428-0200   patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com   CLARK & ELBING LLP   101 FEDERAL STREET			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	431-84	Number   15307943   (617)428-7045 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> (617) 428-0200   patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com   CLARK & ELBING LLP   101 FEDERAL STREET   15TH FLOOR			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	431-84	Number   15307943   (617)428-7045 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> (617) 428-0200   patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com   CLARK & ELBING LLP   101 FEDERAL STREET			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	431-84	Number   15307943   (617)428-7045 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> (617) 428-0200   patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com   CLARK & ELBING LLP   101 FEDERAL STREET   15TH FLOOR			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	431-84	Number   15307943   (617)428-7045 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> (617) 428-0200   patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com   CLARK & ELBING LLP   101 FEDERAL STREET   15TH FLOOR   BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	431-84	Number   15307943   (617)428-7045   0 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce   1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via   (617) 428-0200   patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com   CLARK & ELBING LLP   101 FEDERAL STREET   15TH FLOOR   BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110   50413-192001			

Total Attachments: 3
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 041051 FRAME: 0885

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City and Province	Country
CHUNG, Yong Ji	Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do	Republic of Korea
KIM, Eun Mi	Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do	Republic of Korea
LEE, Eung Ji	Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do	Republic of Korea
CHO, Kyoung Mi	Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do	Republic of Korea
HAN, A Reum	Icheon-si, Gyeonggi-do	Republic of Korea

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	Business Address
CAREGEN CO., LTD.	46-38, LS-ro 91beon-gil, Dongan-gu
	Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 431-848 Republic of
	Korea

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more patent applications identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
PEPTIDE HAVING ANTI-INFLAMMATORY, OSTEOGENIC AND HAIR GROWTH	October 31, 2016	15/307,943
PROMOTING ACTIVITIES, AND USE OF SAME		

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, an d design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority ba sed on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like pur poses; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inver ntions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, a ssignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably reques t to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringe ment, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provis ional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

Page 1 of 3

#### PATENT REEL: 041051 FRAME: 0886

CHUNG, Yong Ji Witness: Signature no mithee Printed name KIM, Eun Mi Witness: Signature 110, Withee Printed name LEE, Eung Ji

Witness:

Signature

CMO, Mi-hee

Printed name

Jan. 16. 2017

Date

-

Jan. 16. 2017 Date

Jan, 16, 2017 Date

Jan, 16, 2017

Date

Jan. 16.2017

Date ••••••

# Jan. 16, 2017

Date

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 041051 FRAME: 0887

Witness:

Signature

CHO, Mi-hee Printed name

lan

HAN, A Reum

<u>Witness</u>:

Signature

no, Mi-hoe Printed name

2017.01.16

Date

Jan 16. 2017

Date

Jan. 16. 2017 Date

Jan. 16,2017

Date

Page 3 of 3

### PATENT REEL: 041051 FRAME: 0888

**RECORDED: 01/23/2017**